

Customer Appreciation Prizes Drawing - *Official Rules* November 2021

NO PURCHASE OR ACCOUNT NECESSARY TO ENTER OR WIN AND WILL NOT IMPROVE CHANCE OF WINNING.

How to Enter: Entries to the drawing will be accepted until 11:59 PM EST on November 5, 2021. To be entered, go to any branch lobby teller for an entry slip. Fill out the entry slip fully and place it into the corresponding prize entry box for the prize you'd like to be entered in for. Branch locations include:

- 3467 Kelly St., Hudsonville, MI 49426
- 437 Baldwin St., Jenison, MI 49428
- 107 North State St., Zeeland, MI 49464
- 177 Ottawa Ave. NW, Grand Rapids, MI 494503
- 99 East 8th St., Suite 100, Holland, MI 49423
- 82 Douglas Ave., Holland, MI 49424
- 4797 Cascade Rd. SE, Grand Rapids, MI 49546

People may also enter by sending in 4x6 note cards to: West Michigan Community Bank ATTN: Marketing Dept. 3467 Kelly Street Hudsonville, MI 49426 <u>AND</u> include, on the 4x6 note card, the following information: Title: 2021 Customer Appreciation Prizes Drawing

Title: 2021 Customer Appreciation Prizes Drawing Name: Email Address: Phone #: Which prize would you like to be entered in to win?:

Eligibility: No purchase or account necessary to enter or win. A purchase or account will not improve your chance of winning. To enter you must be a lawful permanent resident of the state of Michigan of the United States and must be 18 years of age or older at the time of entry to be eligible for entry. Businesses are not eligible to enter or win. Employees and agents of West Michigan Community Bank and their immediate family members and persons residing in the same household of such employees are not eligible to enter or win. Void where prohibited.

Drawing: On November 8, 2021, West Michigan Community Bank will randomly draw one (1) winner, for each prize, from the eligible entries at each branch.

The winners will be contacted directly by a representative of West Michigan Community Bank. If winner does not respond to telephone, email, or Facebook Message notification within 24hrs, prize will be forfeited and an alternate winner may be selected from the remaining eligible entries.

Prize: West Michigan Community Bank will award one (1) winner for each prize. Prizes options at:

- 3467 Kelly St., Hudsonville, MI 49426
- 437 Baldwin St., Jenison, MI 49428
- 107 North State St., Zeeland, MI 49464
- 99 East 8th St., Suite 100, Holland, MI 49423
- 82 Douglas Ave., Holland, MI 49424

include one (1) Air Fryer, (1) pair of AirPods, and (1) set of 4 Grand Rapids Culture Passes.

Prizes options at:

- 4797 Cascade Rd. SE, Grand Rapids, MI 49546
- 177 Ottawa Ave. NW, Grand Rapids, MI 494503

include one (1) pair of AirPods and (1) set of 4 Grand Rapids Culture Passes.

There are a total of sixteen (16) total prizes combined.

Winner(s) can redeem their prize at the branch their name was drawn at.

Odds of winning depend on the number of eligible entries received. No prize substitutions or cash equivalent of prize is permitted. Prize has a total retail value of \$100 for the Air Fryer, \$199 for the AirPods, and \$96 for the set of 4 Grand Rapids Culture Passes. In the event the listed prize(s) become unavailable, the bank retains the right to substitute a prize of roughly equal value, as determined in its own discretion.

General: By participating in the drawing, participants agree to be bound by the Official Rules and that Sponsor, Facebook, and related organizations, their agents and employees have no liability whatsoever for any injuries, losses, or damages of any kind which result from use of the prize, or by participation in the drawing. Expense as a result of winning this prize, including taxes, are the sole responsibility of the winner. West Michigan Community Bank is not responsible for: (1) late, delayed or incomplete entries, (2) incorrect or inaccurate transcription of entry (3) any human error. West Michigan Community Bank reserves the right to: (i) disqualify from this or any Drawing it sponsors now or in the future, any person it finds, in its sole discretion, that has intentionally violated these Official Rules, tampered with the entry process, the operation of the Drawing or any other aspect of this Drawing; and (ii) cancel or suspend the Drawing in its entirety should tampering, unauthorized intervention, fraud, technical failures or other causes

beyond West Michigan Community Bank's control corrupt the administration, security, fairness, integrity, or proper play of the Drawing. Information collected from participants is subject to West Michigan Community Bank's privacy policy available via West Michigan Community Bank's website at www.wmcb.com. None of the private information supplied by entrants will be used for solicitation purposes nor will it be disclosed to third parties. Acceptance of the prize constitutes permission for West Michigan Community Bank to use the winner's name, likeness and entry for purposes of advertising and trade without further compensation, unless prohibited by law. West Michigan Community Bank reserves the right to announce the winners on Facebook. I grant West Michigan Community Bank, its representatives and employees the right to take photographs of my property and myself. I authorize West Michigan Community Bank to copyright, use, and publish in print and/or electronically all such photographs. I agree that West Michigan Community Bank may use such photographs of me and/or my property with or without my name and for any lawful purpose, including for example such purposes as publicity, illustration, advertising, and web content without compensation to me.

Sponsor: West Michigan Community Bank, 5367 School Avenue, Hudsonville, MI 49426